AOZ1321DI
Load Switch with Controlled Slew Rate
General Description
The AOZ1321DI is a P-channel high-side load switch
with controlled slew rate. Three slew rate options are
available. The AOZ1321DI-01L and AOZ1321DI-04L
have slew rates of 800us. The AOZ1321DI-02L and
AOZ1321DI -05L feature fast Slew Rate (less than 1µs).

Rev. 1.1 August 2008 www.aosmd.com Page 1 of 15
AOZ1321DI
Ordering Information
• All AOS products are offered in packages with Pb-free plating and compliant to RoHS standards.
• Parts marked as Green Products (with “L” suffix) use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/web/quality/rohs_compliant.jsp for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number Slew Rate Output Discharge Package Environmental
AOZ1321DI-04L 800µs Yes
1.2 x 1.6 DFN-4 Green Product
AOZ1321DI-01L 800µs No
AOZ1321DI-05L 1µs Yes
AOZ1321DI-02L 1µs No
AOZ1321DI-03L 100µs Yes
AOZ1321DI-06L 100µs No
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Function
IN 3 Input. IN is the drain of the P-channel MOSFET. It is the supply input of the IC.
GND 2 Ground.
OUT 1 Output. OUT is the source of the P-channel MOSFET.